The Acquisition constitutes a very substantial acquisition in respect of the Company under the Listing Rules and therefore is subject to approval by Shareholders at the SGM
under Rule 14.49 of the Listing Rules. To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having made all reasonable enquiries, no Shareholder is required to abstain
from voting for the approval of the Acquisition at the SGM.

Next Champion, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, is incorporated in British Virgin Islands on 6 December 2004 solely for the purpose of acquiring the interest in
Hang Huo Holdings and Hang Huo Hotel.

An application will be made to the Stock Exchange for the listing of and permission to deal in the Consideration Shares which will rank pari passu with the existing Shares.

– 4 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

After
completion of

the acquisition
of Grandview Assuming

Hotel (including Assuming exercise exercise of all
the issue of After of warrants to be outstanding share

consideration completion issued to Sure options,
shares for such of the Expert Limited convertible notes

Name of Existing acquisition) Acquisition (“Warrants”) and Warrants
Shareholders No. of Shares No. of Shares No. of Shares No. of Shares No. of Shares

Perfect View (Note 1) 4,456,300,000 46.78% 2,856,300,000 28.49% 2,856,300,000 25.67% 2,856,300,000 23.95% 2,856,300,000 21.02%
Choose Right Limited (Note 2) – – 400,000,000 3.99% 400,000,000 3.60% 400,000,000 3.35% 400,000,000 2.94%
Mrs. Chu (Note 3) 53,143,340 0.56% 1,253,143,340 12.50% 1,253,143,340 11.26% 2,053,143,340 17.21% 2,053,143,340 15.11%
Mr. Wong Kui Tak (Note 4) 4,000,000 0.04% 4,000,000 0.04% 4,000,000 0.04% 4,000,000 0.03% 4,000,000 0.03%
Mr. Wong King Shiu Daniel

(Note 4) 28,333,333 0.30% 28,333,333 0.28% 28,333,333 0.25% 28,333,333 0.24% 28,333,333 0.21%
Vendors (Note 5) – – – – 1,100,000,000 9.89% 1,100,000,000 9.22% 1,100,000,000 8.10%

Public
Other Shareholders 4,976,067,641 52.23% 4,976,067,641 49.63% 4,976,067,641 44.72% 4,976,067,641 41.74% 4,976,067,641 36.63%
Ms. Leong On Kei – – 375,000,000 3.74% 375,000,000 3.37% 375,000,000 3.14% 375,000,000 2.76%
Mr. Chan Man Si (Note 6) 8,666,666 0.09% 133,666,666 1.33% 133,666,666 1.20% 133,666,666 1.12% 133,666,666 0.98%
Holders of share options (Note 7) – – – – – – – – 661,000,000 4.86%
Holders of convertible notes

(Note 7) – – – – – – – – 1,000,000,000 7.36%

Total 9,526,510,980 100.00% 10,026,510,980 100.00% 11,126,510,980 100.00% 11,926,510,980 100.00% 13,587,510,980 100.00%

Notes:

1. Perfect View Development Limited (“Perfect View”) is wholly owned by Mr. Cheung Yu Shum, Jenkin, being an executive Director.

2. Choose Right Limited which is beneficially owned by Mr. Lee being the father of Mrs. Chu, will receive 400,000,000 Shares from Perfect View as gift upon completion of the
acquisition of Grandview Hotel, details of which are set out in the announcement of the Company dated 14 December 2004.

3. Mrs. Chu holds 53,133,333 Shares through Kingston Capital Limited and 10,007 Shares through Kingston Securities Limited as at the date of this announcement. Both Kingston Capital